

Nos. A04-886 and A04-890

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

Kandiyohi County Board of Commissioners and
the County of Kandiyohi and Duinick Bros., Inc.,

Respondents.

vs.

Citizens Advocating Responsible Development, David Carlson,
Anna Becker, James Becker, Barbara Bengston, Roger Bengston,
David Dunn, Judy Dunn, Robert Foiley, J. Arthur Haug, Mary Haug,
Beth Johnston, Anthony Ogdahl, Bonnie Ogdahl, Marie Ostby,
Kimberly M. Becker Stenglein, Ray G. Stenglein, Mary Lou Werner,
Chris Woltjer, Mark Woltjer, Connie Zabel, Mark Zabel, David R. Zane,

Appellants.

RESPONDENT KANDIYOHI COUNTY'S BRIEF

Jay T. Squires (#204699)
RATWIK, ROSZAK & MALONEY, P.A.
300 U.S. Trust Building
730 Second Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 339-0060

Attorneys for Respondent Kandiyohi County

Donald H. Walser (#114091)
KRAFT, WALSER, HETTIG
& HONSEY, PLLP
131 South Main Street
P.O. Box 129
Hutchinson, MN 55350
(320) 587-8150

Attorneys for Respondent Duinick Bros., Inc.

(Additional Counsel Listed on following page)

John E. Mack (#65973)
MACK & DABY, P.A.
P.O. Box 302
26 Main Street
New London, MN 56273
(320) 354-2045

Attorneys for Appellants

DWIGHT S. WAGENIUS (#113505)
Office of the Minnesota
Attorney General
900 NCL Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101
(651) 296-7345

*Attorneys for Amicus Attorney General
and EQB*

Paul Reuvers (#217700)
IVERSON REUVERS, LLC
9321 Ensign Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55438
(952) 548-7210

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Association of Minnesota Counties*

Janette K. Brimmer (#174762)
MINNESOTA CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL ADVOCACY
26 East Exchange Street, Suite 206
St. Paul, MN 55101
(651) 223-5969

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae National
Wildlife Federation and Minnesota Center
for Environmental Advocacy*

Noah D. Hall (#284105)
NATIONAL WILDLIFE FEDERATION
213 West Liberty Street, Suite 200
Ann Arbor, MI 48104
(734) 769-3351

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae National
Wildlife Federation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES II

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....6

ARGUMENT6

 I. INTRODUCTION6

 II. STANDARD OF REVIEW AND BURDEN UNDER MEPA.....9

 III. THE CUMULATIVE IMPACT ANALYSIS IS NOT PART OF
 THE DECISIONAL CRITERIA IN MINN. RULES 4410.1700,
 AND THE COUNTY’S NEGATIVE EAW DECLARATIONS
 ARE NOT ARBITRARY FOR FAILURE TO CONSIDER
 CUMULATIVE IMPACTS.....16

 IV. THE COUNTY’S NEGATIVE DECLARATIONS ON THE
 NEED FOR AN EIS ARE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL
 EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD28

CONCLUSION.....39

INDEX TO APPENDIX40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Minnesota Cases

Abbott’s Estate v. Dancer, 6 N.W.2d 466 (Minn. 1942) 23

Cable Communications Bd. v. Nor-West Cable Communications Partnership,
356 N.W.2d 658 (Minn. 1984)..... 23

Coon Creek Watershed District v. Minnesota Environment Quality Board,
315 N.W.2d 604, 605 (Minn. 1982)..... 10

Dead Lake Ass’n, Inc. v. Otter Tail County, Appellate File No. A04-717,
2005 WL 221773..... 6, 9, 36

Dullard v. Minnesota Department of Human Services, 529 N.W.2d 438
(Minn. Ct. App. 1995)..... 22

EIO v. Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, 1998 WL 389079 14, 20

Elm Homes v. Minnesota Department of Human Services, 575 N.W.2d 845
(Minn. App. 1998)..... 22

Hanna Mining Company v. Minnesota Public Utilities Commission,
375 N.W.2d 550 (Minn. Ct. App. 1985)..... 21
